FORM PTO-1638A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

05-10-2001



101712727

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

1.16.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 06202000					
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name PFIZER INC.	1205 2000					
Formerly						
romeny						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Delaware					
Describing Posts						
Name BAYER CORPORATION						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 1884 Miles Avenue						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) F1khart						
City	IN 46514 Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Other	document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Indiana					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
31/2001 AAHMED1 00000153 501205 75588760						
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 100.00 CH						
	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (219) 26	2-6417				
Name	Fred Carl III					
Address (line 1)	Bayer Corporation					
Address (line 2)	1884 Miles Avenue					
Address (line 3)	Elkhart, IN 46514					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3				
Trademark A		if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	rs for the same property).				
	demark Application Number(s) Registration N					
75588760	75551249 2290522 227612	2276153				
[
Ni						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5						
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140	.00				
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
Deposit A (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50	1205				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	XX No				
Ctatament	and Cianatura					

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Fred Carl III

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pfizer Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, USA, on behalf of itself and its Affiliates (collectively "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark and service mark applications and registrations, and common law rights pertaining thereto, which may include applications filed on the basis of applicant's bona fide intent to use such marks, listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and attaching thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated April 11, 2000, with Bayer Corporation ("Assignee"), an Indiana corporation having its primary offices at 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205-9741, USA, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to assign all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, to Assignee, as the successor to Assignor's entire business or that portion of the business pertaining to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys, effective as of June 20, 2000, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business, or portion thereof to which the trademarks pertain, symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue the Certificate of Registration resulting from any application included among the Trademarks or renewal for any existing registration, to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0084 This Assignment is effective as of June 20, 2000. Assignor agrees to sign any additional Assignments and other appropriate documentation necessary to effectuate and validate this Assignment under the relevant laws or regulations of the countries set forth in Schedule A, as soon as practicable after the date of this Assignment.

Dated this _____ day of December, 2000.

PFIZER INC.

Name: Margaret M. Foran

Title: Assistant Secretary

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

OSWALDO F. LEGUOMA JR.

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4747039

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Opril 30, 200

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0085

SCHEDULE A

Pfizer's RID Product Line Trademarks in the United States

<u>Trademark</u>	Int'l. <u>Class</u>	Application Number	Filing <u>Date</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>		
Pending Applications							
BANLICE	5	75/588760	11/16/98				
RID ADVANCED REMOVAL SYSTEM	5	75/551249	10/09/98				
Registered Trademarks							
RID	5	75/404697	12/12/97	2290522	11/2/99		
RID	5	75/540877	08/24/98	2276127	09/07/99		
RID & DESIGN	5	75/549516	09/08/98	2276153	09/07/99		

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0086